PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/09/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.	09/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	100 KUEBLER ROAD	
City:	EASTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7246780
Patent Number:	7389965
Patent Number:	7458549
Patent Number:	7472458
Patent Number:	7510154
Patent Number:	7540457
Patent Number:	7546994
Patent Number:	7604210
Patent Number:	7677515
Patent Number:	7677516
Patent Number:	7712719
Patent Number:	7748666
Patent Number:	7806378
Patent Number:	7922137
Patent Number:	7967265
Patent Number:	8074949
Patent Number:	8356785
Patent Number:	D435852
Patent Number:	D491952
Patent Number:	D492893
502715796	

PATENT

REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0643

502715796

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D541807
Patent Number:	D541808
Patent Number:	D544489
Patent Number:	D558771
Patent Number:	D558772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)680-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 610-395-4900

Email: assignments@designip.com

Correspondent Name: DAMON A. NEAGLE

Address Line 1: 5050 W. TILGHMAN STREET, SUITE 435
Address Line 4: ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IOP-G0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAMON A. NEAGLE
SIGNATURE:	/Damon A. Neagle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Agreement#page1.tif source=Merger Agreement#page2.tif source=Merger Agreement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0644

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

5386958 8100M

131064774

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 0718815

DATE: 09-09-13

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0645

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:22 AM 09/09/2013 FILED 10:19 AM 09/09/2013 SRV 131064774 - 5386958 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation) WITH AND INTO INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Innovative Office Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("IOP LLC"), hereby certifies in connection with the merger of Innovative Office Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Merger Corporation"), with and into IOP LLC (the "Merger"), as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities to the Merger is:

Name

State of Incorporation/Formation

Innovative Office Products, LLC Innovative Office Products, Inc.

Delaware Pennsylvania

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of IOP LLC and Merger Corporation in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act (and with respect to Merger Corporation in accordance with the Business Corporation Law of Pennsylvania).

THIRD: Upon the terms and subject to the conditions in the Merger Agreement, Merger Corporation will merge with and into IOP LLC, with IOP LLC surviving such merger. The name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Company") is "Innovative Office Products, LLC."

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company. The address of the office of the Surviving Company at which the executed Merger Agreement is on file is 100 Kuebler Rd., Easton, PA 18040.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the constituent entities.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

A/75697514.1

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0646 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger on behalf of Innovative Office Products, LLC this 9th day of September, 2013.

INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC

By: IOP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member and manager

By: CORRIDOR CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Manager

Name: Craig Encustein

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 03/11/2014